LEE COUNTY BOARD

RESOLUTION #

FARMLAND ASSESSMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE **REAPPOINTMENT OF JAMES F. BURKE**

WHEREAS, pursuant to 35 ILCS 200/10-120, a Farmland Assessment Review Committee shall be established by each County to advise the chief county assessment officer on the interpretation and application of the State-certified farmland values, guidelines and the implementation of the farmland assessment laws; and

WHEREAS. the Farmland Assessment Review Committee shall consist of five (5) members: the chief county assessment officer or her designee, the Chairman of the County Board of Review or another member of that Board appointed by the Chairman, and three (3) farmers appointed by the Chairman of the County Board; and

WHEREAS, James F. Burke, a member of the Farmland Assessment Review Committee since his initial appointment in 2011, and a farmer who resides in Lee County, is willing to be reappointed to the Farmland Assessment Review Committee.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the County Board of Lee County, Illinois that **James F. Burke** be reappointed to serve on the Farmland Assessment Review Committee of Lee County, Illinois for a term beginning June 1, 2023 and ending May 31, 2025.

PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD

THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2023

BY:_____ Lee County Chairman

ATTEST:

Lee County Clerk